Whatcom County

Council Climate Action and Natural Resources Committee

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010



Committee Minutes - Final

Tuesday, March 22, 2022 10:15 AM Hybrid Meeting

HYBRID MEETING - ADJOURNS BY 10:40 A.M. (PARTICIPATE IN-PERSON OR SEE REMOTE JOIN INSTRUCTIONS AT www.whatcomcounty.us/joinvirtualcouncil OR CALL 360.778.5010)

COUNCILMEMBERS

Todd Donovan Ben Elenbaas Kaylee Galloway

CLERK OF THE COUNCIL Dana Brown-Davis, C.M.C.

Call To Order

Committee Chair Kaylee Galloway called the meeting to order at 10:17 a.m. in a hybrid meeting.

<u>Roll Call</u>

Present: 3 - Todd Donovan, Ben Elenbaas, and Kaylee Galloway

Absent: None

Also Present: Barry Buchanan, Tyler Byrd, and Carol Frazey

Announcements

Committee Discussion and Recommendation to Council

1. <u>AB2022-178</u> Resolution authorizing Whatcom County Executive Satpal Sidhu to act as the authorized representative on behalf of Whatcom County for Washington State Recreation and Conservation Office Farmland Preservation project grant

Becky Snijder van Wissenkerke, Planning and Development Services Department, briefed the Councilmembers and answered whether the County has done these before and this is standard, and whether the authorized representative is always the Executive.

Donovan moved that the Resolution be RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL. The motion carried by the following vote:

- Aye: 3 Donovan, Elenbaas, and Galloway
- Nay: 0
- Absent: 0

Items Added by Revision

There were no agenda items added by revision.

Other Business

There was no other business.

Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 10:19 a.m.

ATTEST:

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL WHATCOM COUNTY, WA

Kaylee Galloway-via email 3/24/2022

Dana Brown-Davis, Council Clerk

Kaylee Galloway, Committee Chair

Kristi Felbinger, Minutes Transcription

SIGNED COPY ON FILE